Run Date 12/03/2018

s &"ﬁ': San Antonio Water
System
Solicitation Vendor Price List

Prepared By : Jessica Goforth

Solicitation No : CO-00231 Contract No : CO-00231-01
Job #: 18-5013 a& 18-5513 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
PO Box :2994

San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS
Proposal : 2020 SMP Package IV (Cadwallader St., E. Upson)

Time And Date : December 3, 2018 at 11 AM

Price List

C0-00231 - 1_FACILITIES REHAB INC C0-00231 - 2_ PRONTO SANDBLASTING & C0-00231 - 3_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC
COATING

11w General Water Bid Items 103.1 Remove Concrete Curb (<700 LF) $10.00 $2,090.00 209.0 $418.00 $3.00 209.0 $627.00
2 2w General Water Bid Items 103.3 Remove Concrete Sidewalks & Driveways (<1000 SF) SF $5.00 1,001.0 $5,005.00 $2.00 1,001.0 $2,002.00 $3.00 1,001.0 $3,003.00
33w General Water Bid Items 203.1 Tack Coat GAL $20.00 106.0 $2,120.00 $10.00 106.0 $1,060.00 $6.00 106.0 $636.00
4 4w General Water Bid Items 205.2  Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement Type B (10" Comp. Depth) SY $80.00 820.0 $65,600.00 $75.00 820.0 $61,500.00 $60.00 820.0 $49,200.00
5 5w General Water Bid Items 205.4  Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D (2" Comp. Depth) SY $20.00 1,042.0 $20,840.00 $42.00 1,042.0 $43,764.00 $30.00 1,042.0 $31,260.00
6 6w General Water Bid Items 500.1 Concrete Curb (<1,000 LF) LF $40.00 209.0 $8,360.00 $30.00 209.0 $6,270.00 $25.00 209.0 $5,225.00
7 7w General Water Bid Items 502.1 Concrete Sidewalks (<150 SY) SY $90.00 50.0 $4,500.00 $70.00 50.0 $3,500.00 $85.00 50.0 $4,250.00
8 8w General Water Bid Items 503.1 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway SY $120.00 74.0 $8,880.00 $80.00 74.0 $5,920.00 $90.00 74.0 $6,660.00
9 9w General Water Bid Items 506.1 Concrete Retaining Wall - Combination Type (<20 C.Y.) SY $1,000.00 11 $1,100.00 $1,000.00 11 $1,100.00 $1,000.00 11 $1,100.00
10 10w General Water Bid Items 531.4 R1-2 YEILD (36") (High Strength) EA $5,000.00 1.0 $5,000.00 $500.00 1.0 $500.00 $500.00 1.0 $500.00
11 11w General Water Bid Items 531.53 W14-1 DEAD END (30"X30") (High Density) EA $5,000.00 1.0 $5,000.00 $500.00 1.0 $500.00 $500.00 1.0 $500.00
12 12w General Water Bid Items 550.1 Trench Excavation Safety Protection LF $1.00 1,675.0 $1,675.00 $1.00 1,675.0 $1,675.00 $5.00 1,675.0 $8,375.00
13 13w General Water Bid Items 818 6" PVC Waterline (Fully Restrained) (all Depths) LF $100.00 20.0 $2,000.00 $60.00 20.0 $1,200.00 $81.50 20.0 $1,630.00
14 14w General Water Bid Items 818 8" PVC Waterline (Fully Restrained) (all Depths) LF $60.00 1,620.0 $97,200.00 $70.00 1,620.0 $113,400.00 $85.70 1,620.0 $138,834.00
15 15w General Water Bid Items 818 12" PVC Waterline (Fully Restrained) (all Depths) LF $100.00 35.0 $3,500.00 $80.00 35.0 $2,800.00 $97.00 35.0 $3,395.00
16 16w General Water Bid Items 824  Relay 3/4" Short Service EA $1,000.00 7.0 $7,000.00 $650.00 7.0 $4,550.00 $950.00 7.0 $6,650.00
17 17w General Water Bid Items 824 Relay 3/4" Long Service EA $1,500.00 8.0 $12,000.00 $1,000.00 8.0 $8,000.00 $1,690.00 8.0 $13,520.00
18 18w General Water Bid Items 824 Relay 1" Short Service EA $1,200.00 8.0 $9,600.00 $900.00 8.0 $7,200.00 $2,050.00 8.0 $16,400.00
19 19w General Water Bid Items 824 Relay 1" Long Service EA $1,800.00 8.0 $14,400.00 $1,500.00 8.0 $12,000.00 $2,870.00 8.0 $22,960.00
20 20w General Water Bid Items 824  Relay 1 1/2" Short Service EA $1,500.00 2.0 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 2.0 $3,000.00 $1,650.00 2.0 $3,300.00
21 21w General Water Bid Items 824  New Unmetered 3/4" Short Service EA $1,000.00 1.0 $1,000.00 $650.00 1.0 $650.00 $950.00 1.0 $950.00
22 22w General Water Bid Items 824  New Unmetered 3/4" Long Service EA $1,500.00 1.0 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 1.0 $1,000.00 $1,645.00 1.0 $1,645.00
23 23w General Water Bid Items 824.5 Customer Shut-Off Valve w/ Box EA $500.00 33.0 $16,500.00 $180.00 33.0 $5,940.00 $1,960.00 33.0 $64,680.00
24 24w General Water Bid Items 828 8" Gate Valve EA $1,800.00 5.0 $9,000.00 $1,700.00 5.0 $8,500.00 $2,380.00 5.0 $11,900.00
25 25w General Water Bid Items 828 12" Gate Valve EA $2,500.00 2.0 $5,000.00 $2,700.00 2.0 $5,400.00 $3,525.00 2.0 $7,050.00
26 26w General Water Bid Items 833  New Meter Box EA $400.00 35.0 $14,000.00 $200.00 35.0 $7,000.00 $400.00 35.0 $14,000.00
27 27w General Water Bid Items 833  Existing Meter and New Meter Box Relocation EA $300.00 34.0 $10,200.00 $150.00 34.0 $5,100.00 $380.00 34.0 $12,920.00
28 28w General Water Bid Items 834.1  Fire Hydrant EA $5,000.00 2.0 $10,000.00 $7,000.00 2.0 $14,000.00 $4,100.00 2.0 $8,200.00
29 29w General Water Bid Items 834.1 Fire Hydrant with Guard Posts EA $6,000.00 1.0 $6,000.00 $9,000.00 1.0 $9,000.00 $5,500.00 1.0 $5,500.00

30 30w General Water Bid Items 836  Pipe Fittings, all sizes and types TN $8,000.00 29 $23,200.00 $5,000.00 2.9 $14,500.00 $4,000.00 29 $11,600.00
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Contract No : CO-00231-01

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
PO Box :2994

San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

6" Water Tie-Ins

840 8" Water Tie-Ins

840 12" Water Tie-Ins

841 Hydrostatic Testing

844 2" Blowoff, Temporary

858 Concrete Encasements, Cradles, Saddles, and Collars

3100 Temporary Water Main (4" HDPE)

3000 Removal,Transport and Disposal of AC Pipe

530.1 Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling

103.1  Remove Concrete curb (<700 LF)

103.3 Remove Concrete Sidewalks & Driveways (<1000 SF)
203.1 Tack Coat

205.2 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement , Type B (10" Comp. Depth)
205.2 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement , Type B (4" Comp. Depth)
205.4 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement , Type D (2" Comp. Depth) (<5,000 SY)
413.2  Flowable Fill (High Strength)

500.1 Concrete Curb (< 1,000 LF)

502.1 Concrete Sidewalks (< 150 SY)

503.1 Portland Cement Concrete Driveways (<100 SY)

506.1 Concrete Retaining Wall - Combination Type (<20 C.Y.)
531.4 R1-2 YIELD (36") (High Intensity)

531.57  9inch [229mm] STREET NAME, BLOCK NUMBER (VARIES x9")(HIGH
INTENSITY)

550.1 Trench Excavation Safety Protection

848 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26, 160 psi), (all depths)
848 10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26, 160 psi), (all depths)
852.1 Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0' - 6') (Watertight)

852.3  Extra Depth Manhole

854.1 Sanitary Sewer laterals (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 psi)
854.2 Two-way Sanitary Sewer Clean-out

858 Concrete Encasements, Cradles, Saddles, and Collars

EA
EA
EA
EA
CY
LF
LF
EA
LF
SF
GAL
SY
SY
SY
CY
LF
SY
SY
CY
EA
EA

LF
LF
LF
EA
VF
LF
EA
CY

$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$3,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$200.00
$50.00
$50.00
$20,000.00
$10.00
$5.00
$20.00
$80.00
$40.00
$20.00
$150.00
$40.00
$90.00
$120.00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00

$1.00
$80.00
$90.00
$6,000.00
$500.00
$50.00
$500.00
$200.00

2.0
2.0
2.0
3.0
9.0
710.0
1,092.0
0.5
116.0
831.0
76.0
347.0
175.0
736.0
47.0
116.0
44.0
66.0
0.6
1.0
2.0

1,190.0
910.0
280.0

8.0
4.0
830.0
41.0
83.3

$1,500.00
$5,000.00
$7,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,500.00
$1,800.00
$35,500.00
$54,600.00
$10,000.00
$1,160.00
$4,155.00
$1,520.00
$27,760.00
$7,000.00
$14,720.00
$7,050.00
$4,640.00
$3,960.00
$7,920.00
$2,400.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00

$1,190.00
$72,800.00
$25,200.00
$48,000.00

$2,000.00
$41,500.00
$20,500.00
$16,660.00

$1,800.00
$2,400.00
$2,800.00
$2,100.00
$1,000.00
$200.00
$60.00
$30.00
$30,000.00
$2.00
$2.00
$10.00
$75.00
$50.00
$42.00
$160.00
$30.00
$80.00
$90.00
$1,000.00
$300.00
$200.00

$1.00
$100.00
$100.00
$8,000.00
$500.00
$60.00
$850.00
$200.00

2.0
2.0
2.0
3.0
9.0
710.0
1,092.0
0.5
116.0
831.0
76.0
347.0
175.0
736.0
47.0
116.0
44.0
66.0
0.6
1.0
2.0

1,190.0
910.0
280.0

8.0
4.0
830.0
41.0
83.3

$1,800.00
$4,800.00
$5,600.00
$4,200.00
$3,000.00
$1,800.00
$42,600.00
$32,760.00
$15,000.00
$232.00
$1,662.00
$760.00
$26,025.00
$8,750.00
$30,912.00
$7,520.00
$3,480.00
$3,520.00
$5,940.00
$600.00
$300.00
$400.00

$1,190.00
$91,000.00
$28,000.00
$64,000.00

$2,000.00
$49,800.00
$34,850.00
$16,660.00

$1,800.00
$1,900.00
$3,400.00
$2,833.30
$1,800.00
$200.00
$74.32
$20.00
$14,000.00
$3.00
$3.00
$6.00
$60.00
$85.00
$35.00
$140.00
$25.00
$80.00
$90.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$500.00

$5.00
$87.40
$89.50
$6,402.50
$615.00
$78.50
$560.00
$200.00

2.0
2.0
2.0
3.0
9.0
710.0
1,092.0
0.5
116.0
831.0
76.0
347.0
175.0
736.0
47.0
116.0
44.0
66.0
0.6
1.0
2.0

1,190.0
910.0
280.0

8.0
4.0
830.0
41.0
83.3

C0-00231 - 1_FACILITIES REHAB INC C0-00231 - 2_ PRONTO SANDBLASTING & C0-00231 - 3_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC
COATING

$1,800.00
$3,800.00
$6,800.00
$5,666.60
$5,400.00
$1,800.00
$52,767.20
$21,840.00
$7,000.00
$348.00
$2,493.00
$456.00
$20,820.00
$14,875.00
$25,760.00
$6,580.00
$2,900.00
$3,520.00
$5,940.00
$1,200.00
$500.00
$1,000.00

$5,950.00
$79,534.00
$25,060.00
$51,220.00

$2,460.00
$65,155.00
$22,960.00
$16,660.00
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61 22s General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 864-S1  Bypass Pumping EA $20,000.00 1.0 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 1.0 $40,000.00 $20,000.00 1.0 $20,000.00

62 23s General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 866 Sewer Main Pre Television Inspection LF $5.00 1,190.0 $5,950.00 $7.00 1,190.0 $8,330.00 $3.00 1,190.0 $3,570.00

63 24s General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 866  Sewer Main Post Television Inspection LF $3.00 1,190.0 $3,570.00 $4.00 1,190.0 $4,760.00 $2.00 1,190.0 $2,380.00

64 25s General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 530.1 Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling EA $20,000.00 0.5 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 0.5 $15,000.00 $12,000.00 0.5 $6,000.00

Sum of Lines 1-64 $855,825.00 $908,700.00 $950,684.80

65 100  Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of Total Sum of Water and Sewer Line Items) LS $80,000.00 1.0 $80,000.00 $90,000.00 1.0 $90,000.00 $86,000.00 1.0 $86,000.00

10% Cap $85,582.50 $90,870.00 $95,068.48

66 101  Preparing Right of Way (Not to exceed 5% of Total Sum of Water and Sewer Line LS $40,000.00 1.0 $40,000.00 $45,000.00 1.0 $45,000.00 $43,000.00 1.0 $43,000.00
Items)

5% Cap $42,791.25 $45,435.00 $47,534.24

Bid Opening Results $901,825.00 $1,046,700.00 $1,060,049.80

Total $975,825.00 $1,043,700.00 $1,079,684.80

Calendar Days To Complete : 170
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